SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

MOTION NO. 23-092

APPROVE AND AUTHORIZE THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE AMENDMENT 1 TO THE INTERGOVERNMENTAL SERVICES AGREEMENT TO PROVIDE INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SERVICES WITH COMMUNITY TRANSIT

WHEREAS, the County and Community Transit entered into that certain agreement executed on September 4, 2019, entitled "Intergovernmental Services Agreement to Provide Information Technology Services" (the "Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, Community Transit has requested the County provide GIS Imagery Data to support Community Transit's mapping needs; and

WHEREAS, Community Transit and the County have agreed to an annual fee increase of Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents (\$12,500.00) per year plus an administrative fee of five (5) percent for the additional GIS Support Services as shown in Appendix A to Exhibit A of amended Supplemental Work Order SWO-19-02; and

WHEREAS, the additional revenue for the initial year of providing GIS Imagery Data will be Thirteen Thousand One Hundred Twenty-Five Dollars and Zero Cents. (\$13,125.00). Revenues are subject to increase based on the purchase of additional services by Community Transit, and the approved rate model during the year the work is effective:

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the County Council approves and authorizes the County Executive to execute this Amendment 1 and any associated SWOs within the terms of the Intergovernmental Services Agreement to Provide Information Technology Services between Snohomish County and the Community Transit.

PASSED this 7th day of March, 2023.

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

Jared Mead

Council Chair

ATTEST:

Deputy Clerk of the Council